MRD 3-5.03 Caccective

03-06-2003

Attomey	Docket	No.	88064

Collegave		Attorney Docket No. 88064
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 〉〉〉▼	<u>▼</u> 10237	<u>8195</u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gebrüder Martin		Name: Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung Internal Address:
☐ ndividual(\$)	☐ Association	Street Address: Ludwigstaler Strasse 25
	<u> </u>	
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tuttlingen Country: Germany ZIP: D-78505
Corporation-Country:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other <u>German unlimited</u>	liability company	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying parti	ies attached? 🗌 Yes 💢 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-Country:
☑ Other: Record to correct	the assignee's name	Other German unlimited liability company
previously recorded on Ree		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No
	he assignment of the entire	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
interest and the goodwill)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: August 11, 1989	9	
Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s).	
A, Trademark Applie	. ,	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,292,017
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: J. Georg Seka		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNS Two Embarcadero Center,		
San Francisco, California 9	4111-3834	☐ Enclosed
(415) 576-0200		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
D3/06/2003 TDIAZ1 00000002 2014	170 1999017	
	130 1292017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
S. Olders and all and all and the sections	201101	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document. 		d correct and any attached copy is a true
J. Georg Seka	/	August 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Tatal mark and the state of	Signature Date
	lotal number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

[*] 08-3	0-2602			
The second with the second win the second with the second with the second with the second with	Attorney Docket No. 88064 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 Ret (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) T	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
1029	206,155			
Tab settings)) > To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. I				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Delma GmbH 8 - 21112	Name: <u>Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Ludwigstaler Strasse 25			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Tuttilingen Country: Germany ZIP: D-78505			
☐ Corporation-Country:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
☑ Other <u>German company</u>	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-Country:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	☑ Other German company			
Other Correction of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: August 13, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).				
A. Trademark Application No(s);	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,292,017			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved1			
	7 2 6			
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Otal fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40,65			
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco; California 94111–3834	Enclosed Z			
(415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account SECTION 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
	A II SEC			
08/29/2002 GTUM11 00000112 201430 1292017	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
01 FC:1481 40.00 CH	2 5 8			
44.44 (1)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
y	U Sala			
J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing	August 19, 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF 1377181 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 2613 FRAME: 0925

Attorney Docket No. 88064

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

Delma GmbH

Registration No. 1,292,017

Registered: August 28, 1984

For: CHROMOPHARE

NOTIFICATION OF CORRECTION OF NAME OF OWNER OF REGISTRATION

San Francisco, CA 94111 August 13, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I, J. Georg Seka, declare that I am a member of the firm of Townsend and Townsend and Crew, of San Francisco, California, who represents the owner of the above-captioned trademark registration.

In the assignment recorded November 3, 1989 on Reel 0679, Frames 291 and 292, the name of the assignee was inadvertently set forth as "Delma GmbH, a Federal Republic of Germany unlimited liability company", whereas the correct and full name of the assignee of the above-referenced registration was:

Delma Elektro- und mediziuische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

with the words "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" being commonly abbreviated in German as "GmbH".

per attorney: Record these pages of explanation D. Russell

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2613 FRAME: 0926

Registration No. 1,292,017

It is requested that the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office be revised to reflect this name correction.

Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

Dated: 8 (3 2002

Name: J. Georg Seka

Title: Attorney of Registrant

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

Telephone:

(415) 576-0200

Facsimile: -- (415) 576-0300

SF 1375921 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gebrüder Martin, a Federal Republic of Germany unlimited liability company located and doing business at Ludwigstaler Str. 132, 7200 Tuttlingen, Federal Republic of Germany has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations listed below:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
AUTOBLOC	1,375,709	December 17, 1985
CHROMOPHARE	1,205,348	August 17, 1982
CHROMOPHARE	1,292,017	August 28, 1984
ELEKTROTOM	1,060,686	March 8, 1977
ET ERMBOROM	1 269 562	Tohminer 28 1004

Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung and WHEREAS Delma GmbH, a Federal Republic of Germany unlimited liability company located and doing business at Post Office Box 4052, D-7200 Tuttlingen, Federal Republic of Germany wants to acquire each said trademark and each above

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable

mentioned registration;

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Delma Elektro- und medizinische Apparatebau Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung
Gebrüder Martin does hereby assign unto Delma GmbH all
rights, title and interest in and to each said trademark and
said registration, together with the good will of the
business symbolized by each said mark and all causes of
action for past infringement of the marks and/or
registration.

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

Attorney docket nos. 88064, 88067, 88100 MAK04/B:TMREG[WP5]cw

REGORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOV - 3 1989

ACTING COMMISSIONER, OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE